Employment Appeal Board
Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: September 17, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges'
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Approval of Minutes
2. Unfinished Business

3. New Business:

Unemployment Insurance

Case Number Claimant Employer
2025179544-AB Stephen Adams Pro Restore Corp
2025179532-AB Erin Beeler

2025179535-AB Scotty Coleman Precision Drywall INC

2025179539-AB
2025179550-AB
2025179551-AB
2025179538-AB
2025179533-AB
2025179531-AB
2025179530-AB

2025179529-AB

2025179537-AB
2025179541-AB
2025179540-AB
2025179547-AB
2025179534-AB
2025179526-AB
2025179543-AB
2025179549-AB

Djani Engele
Erika Harward
Tashieyana Oneal
Travis Reinier
Rolando Ruiz
Joshua Street

Tyeson Van Wyngarden
Nathalie Agbekponou

Sandra Annett
Kyle Dorsey
Haley Munn
Megan Cervantes
Dagwan Dixon
Raymond Ferns
Erin Fett

Zacharias Green

! Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

Career Systems Development Corp

CBE Companies INC

REM Iowa Community Services INC

ABBE Center for Comm Mental
Health INC

Nationwide Mutual Insurance CO

All Class Cleaning LLC
Mac Rizzo LLC

TIowa Wood Preservers INC

Fareway Stores INC
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2025179536-AB Daniel Hellstern B&L Electric LLC

2025179552-AB Codi Hultman Florist Distributing INC
DAS Case To Schedule For Hearing
Case Number

26DASD0004 Shey Kuchenreuther DAS - HR
PERA/Merit Cases Ready to Schedule

Case Number Petitioner Respondent

103061 Schae Sherpherd State of lowa (DOT)

103062 Mary Greenfield IWA/DDA

103052 City of Ames g;ﬁgg’sﬂigﬁ 4‘]’)f Operating
Merit Case for Board Review

Case Number Petitioner Respondent

102957 State of lowa (HHS) Amanda Moore

4. Board Administration

5. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or
front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021.
Last Updated: September 15, 2025
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